YAGEO CORPORATION SMD RESISTORS
DERATING CURVE
Thick Film Chip Resistors RC Series
FEATURES
Extremely Thin and Light
Highly Reliable Multilayer Electrode Construction
Compatible with all Soldering Process
Highly Stable in Auto-Placement Surface Mounting Applications

W I
Note :
EXPLANATIONS OF ORDERING CODE
For Chip Resistors (RC, RT, RJ, RL, RS, SK Series) & RW, RP Series
Explanations of Ordering Code
CODE 3~6
SIZE CODE (UNIT: INCHES)
0201=0.024 x 0.012 5020=0.472 x 0.196
0402=0.040 x 0.020 1210=0.122 x 0.102 5020=0.472 x 0.196
0603=0.063 x 0.033 2010=0.197 x 0.098 5021=0.472 x 0.196
0805=0.083 x 0.051 2512=0.250 x 0.126 5022=0.472 x 0.196
1206=0.122 x 0.063
26
F
Code 7
Resistance Tolerance
B =±0.1%
C =±0.25%
D =±0.5%
F =±1%
G =±2%
J =±5%
K =±10%
L =±0.01%
P =±0.02%
W =±0.05%
Code 8
Packing Style
R = Paper Tape Reel
K = Embossed Plastic
Tape Reel
B = Bulk Bag
C = Bulk Cassette
R –
Code 10~11
Special Type
07 = 7 inch Dia. Reel
10 = 10 inch Dia. Reel
13 = 13inch Dia. Reel
07
Code 3~6
Size Code
See Following
Table
0805RC
Code 1~2
Series Name
See Index
1K47
Code 12~23
Resistance Value
for Example
0R1 100K
1R 1M
10R 10M
100R
1K
10K
Code 9
Temperature Coefficient
of Resistance
A =±5ppm/˚C
B =±10ppm/˚C
C =±15ppm/˚C
D =±25ppm/˚C
E =±50ppm/˚C
F =±100ppm/˚C
G =±200ppm/˚C
H =±250ppm/˚C
I =±300ppm/˚C
J =±350ppm/˚C
K =±400ppm/˚C
“–” Base on Spec.
14